

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25857/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in AO No.19/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHANKUNTALA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SADASHIVRAO MURATKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue.

The petitioners are directed to put in fresh translated
copies of the orders dated 10th January, 2002 and 3rd January, 2005 in
Special Civil Suit No.1 of 1999.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the execution
proceedings, being Special D.No.1/2006, pending before the learned
Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Daryapur, Maharashtra.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master