

ØITEM NO.8

Court No.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25857/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in AO No. 19/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHANKUNTALA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SADASHIVRAO MURATKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kr. Ambastha,Adv.
Ms. Ishit Saharya,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, two weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master